User Evidence Forms

:H'LL\‘\ MAPY Posted ARAck.

Your Name: _

Your Address:

Postcode: _

Tel No: .......ccoveveeecrercireceranenn. (Optional)

To whom this may concern,
I can confirm that | used to use the path outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please could you describe your knowledge of the route in your own words, explaining when you
used it first and last, how you used the route, how often and if you stopped using it when & why.

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)
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have wted the  cound pad on o

1. Coantal pecih. and. beaunled. Jceaic
(e e, | Ulge that gy o consices
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......... i Z/ 16)% /&0 7 v
ONCE COMPLETE PLEASE EMAIL TO friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com E/Ll/qu é d )

OR post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton, Town Hall And Civic Offices
Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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Dear Sir/Madam

I wish to give my support to the application for the walkway around the dry dock, Long Row,
South Shields, to be reopened to the public. The paths around the riverside and dry docks
have been in public use since the estate was first built and should remain so.

I have lived in the estate for a number of years and have used this walkway as a safe walking
and running route along the riverside. The river and its scenery should remain for the public
to use for recreation.

Closing this walkway sets a worrying precedent for other areas along the river being
subjected to privatisation so | would strongly urge that you give consideration to its
reopening.

Yours faithfull

Appendix 11 Page 270



User Evidence Forms

MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD

YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)
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| Fence Blockineg Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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Your Address:

To whom this may concern,

I can confirm that | used to use the path outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please could you describe your knowledge of the route in your own words, explaining when you
used it first and last, how you used the route, how often and if you stopped using it when & why.

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)

T ve \iced \ e S s LOOF el

LOW\S\CV‘Q“’\C‘\hgM\J"’\’hﬁ\?td\\,

SIGNATURE: .
ONCE COMPLETE PLEASE EMAIL TO friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com
OR post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c¢/o Angela Hamilton, Town Hall And Civic Offices
Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
1
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD

YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

N

l Fence Blocking Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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England Coastal Path
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H 152 mae/

ONCE COMPLETE PLEASE EMAIL TO MarketDockRC@Outlook.com

Address: .............

Postcode: _ ..................

TelNO: ... cereaenes (Optional)

To whom this may concern,
I can confirm that | used to use the path outlined in the map attached.

Please could you describe the knowledge of the route in your own words, explaining when
you used it first and last, how did you use the route, how often and if you stopped using it
then why you did so. Please also describe the purpose of your journeys and if you used to

see other people using the route.

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please describe your use as suggested above)

I regularly used this route as part of my daily walk along the riverside (taking in the Customs House
then to Little Haven — it is a picturesque, safe route where | always came across other people
walking their dogs, cycling, just getting fresh air. | last used the route shortly before the gate was
put up blocking access, | now have to walk through the back of houses and past waste land which

cuts short this beautiful route.
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SIGNATURE:
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27/11/2020

Dear Sir/Madam

| wish to write in support of the application to restore the public walkway currently blocked off by
South Quays Management so all members of the public can enjoy access, not a select few.

| have lived here for 15 years and have used this walkway as part of my regular walking route,
enjoying the beautiful scenery and being able to stop and take photographs along the river. It is part
of a well-known, well-used and popular route. When buildings were being erected we sought
assurances that this access would remain, and were told it was for the public to use and enjoy.

Aside to the removal of part of many people’s walking, cycling and jogging route, erecting a steel
gate in this manner and blocking off the walkway for private use is a fire and safety hazard. The
developer now has boats with tanks of diesel moored very close to living accommodation, it is an

accident waiting to happen.

Talking to neighbours and residents not one person | have spoken with has said they are in favour of
the walkway being blocked off. It is just morally unacceptable for land which was supposed to be
enjoyed by the local residents to be accessed only by those who can afford to buy property next to
it.

| therefore request that this walkway is reopened and given back to public use.

Yours faithfully
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD

YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-5031
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I Fence Blocking Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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= LS

4/12/20

Dear Sir/Madam

I am writing in support of the application to restore the public walkway currently blocked off by
South Quays Management.

I have lived here for a number of years and have used this walkway as part of my regular walking
route, taking in the birdlife and enjoying the scenery along the river. The route is a safe route from
the Customs House to the start of the commercial part of Wapping Street. When we were informed
that buildings were to be put up some time ago, we were given assurances that this access would
remain and indeed it did when the buildings were owned by Garlands and UtilityWise.

Erecting a steel locked security gate is also a health and safety hazard, more so with boats with tanks
of diesel so close to residential buildings.

No one | have spoken to on this subject is happy with the closure of this public walkway, | would be
grateful if you could give serious consideration to reopening it to the public.

Yours faithfully
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD

YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.
© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS O&e@Data)
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031
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[ Fence Blockina Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© @ole Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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mapy’

Tel No: (Optionai)

To whom this may concern,
| can confirm that | used to use the path outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please could you describe your knowledge of the route in your own words, explaining when you
used it first and last, how you used the route, how often and if you stopped using it when & why.

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)

Since we have been living at market dock last 20years, we have enjoyed walking along the river
""ofECP('England'Coastal'PamT'variestimes'Uftt\e'day.
This has been our routine.

Suddendly one day about two years ago, 2.3m high steel gate was installed whithout any
public. knawdge..

We were no longer able to walk along this section of the ECP because of this 2.3m high steel
-gate-has-prevented-us-using this-part-of the ECR.

SIGNATURE:
ONCE COMPLETE PLEASE EMAILTO friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

OR post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton, Town Hall And Civic Offices
Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD
YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)
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England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-5031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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MAP/

£ 55 PesT20 To ANCELA.

Your Name:

Your Address:

TelNO: ... (Optional)

To whom this may concern,
I can confirm that ) used to use the path outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please could you describe your knowledge of the route in your own words, explaining when you
used it first and last, how you used the route, how often and if you stopped using it when & why.

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)

.......... WM e C Joand.cRaclren.. an Ha Pa,m

....................... A= cwxclnm\,(jcﬂ«

%Sw&ldwxmwwm@ ...... ﬁ.o_(n(w«\

ONCE COMPLETE PLEASE EMAIL TO friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

OR post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton, Town Hall And Civic Offices
Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD

YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© 05 OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

Fence Blockineg Route

England Coastal PS5 ;
Q Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky

England Coastal Path | ? Landmarks
Section SBA-1-S031 ; = & Public Garden & Path

<» SBA-1-S031
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. (3 ProES) ) . maey
=& LS T"" Public Right of Way Supporting Letter PasTad o arperh

T My name: IR
My address:
E.Mail;

I confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal path section SBA-1S031; a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached page 2.

Please describe in your own words.

1.when did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys?

Pleasure, walking 1984 May June ish area under development, watching Tall ships race, and to

view the new development at Captain’s Wharf owned initially by my parents since 12.01.2001

walking the river and coastal route is a regular event at least monthly especially through lockdown

weekly.

Comical corner is a historical landmark that locals have used for hundreds of years to view large

ships navigating the Tyne,the Tall ships 1985, 1993, 2005, Norwegian ferries, the arrival of the

Millennium bridge for construction in Newcastle, all memorable events in my time, seeing arrival

and departure of cruise ships, rigs for oil and wind turbines.

2.Why did you stop using the route and when?

Recently in January | noticed a gate had been constructed, there was no notices on the gate

saying why? As a house owner | was unaware of this change and have been shocked that this

development and the call centre into flats has reduced access to the river front (since 2018) and
confused further by area blocked off to create unsightly gardens that look like allotments,not
prestige as the cost of flats suggests. The heavy railings surrounding the flats are more inline with

a prison camp, makes for a formidable view, for fellow property owners.

3. How often did you use the route?

When mum and dad were alive at least weekly it was lovely to wheel my dad along the

promenade to talk to the fishermen, kids playing and learning to ride cycles, a cafe the only

missing attribute to the area, but luckily the town and sea front cafes close by. Weekly since
lockdown and monthly between while still working.

4. Did you see other people using the path.

Yes as above families in shields seem to love walking the river and seafront even Christmas Day it

was much busier than at the moment but we met friends at custom house and did our favourite

river, coast cliff top walk this weekend.

5. Any other information you consider relevant?

The new area under contention is paved and has lamp posts, in line with the whole Captains

Wharf, Long Row area. Which indicates this area was adopted then maintained by the local

council. Access has been slowly eroded which seems out of line with government policy to

increase accessibility to the public and when this area was initially developed it was also the local
council’s objective. The north side of the Tyne path is great and | have cycled the route into

Newcastle the return trip on the south side needs considerable improvement, which | hope will

improve with time.

My questions are:-

1. Why has there not been any public notices?

2. Why have residents and as a house owner have we not been notified of changes to call centre
and Captains Wharf areas?

3. As ahouse owner | am concerned for the ramifications of these developments on kerb appeal
and property prices. For example the marina in Sunderland is an asset to the area and
residents and promenaders can walk around freely viewing the comings and going's of boats.
Private access to the pontoons is minimal and doesn’t encroach on public access to the area.
As you see | am not averse to the development but do not like the surreptitious manner of
these developments. What'’s next?

4. My property has a covenant which | would think applies to all properties within this
development area. ‘THE THIRD SCHEDULE’, 7th paragraph. ‘Not to keep or permit to be
kept within the curtilage of any dwelling house erected on property any boat, caravan trailer or
commercial vehicle except within any garage belonging to such dwelling house.’ pTO *

Date: 23.8.2021 :
Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD
YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (0S OpenData)
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

’ Fence Blocking Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky
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(2 PAcE) Postens MAP/

—:ﬁv Lgo‘ Public Right of Way Supporting Letter
My Name:
My Address:
Town/City: stcode: -

I confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal Path section SBA-1-S031, a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please describe your knowledge of the route in your own words.

When did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys?
Why did you stop using the route and when?

How often did you use the route?

Did you see other people using the path?

Any other information you consider relevant?

R~

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)
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..i')%g)\?.pa;\........xf‘_».\.v.\.:m)...b\;;ww.._\-..f;\.m.“....\;\Mux_..,\d\\,._..wwp..”_,.......,.....

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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Public Right of Way Supporting Letter

MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm you agree
to its contents, by signing or putting your initials on the map and dating it.

. 0y - g
s.)~0“n

Feb 2020
ONO7

ECP Signs, Changed
without Permission

England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

N

Fence Blocking Route

© 05 OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)

Legend

England Coastal Path | 1 Landmarks
Section SBA-1-S031 o= # Public Garden & Path

<» SBA-1-S031

© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky (23rd July 2008)

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c¢/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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e mALEd MAaPY”

TR‘ L6O Public Right of Way Supporting Letter
(L PAG€S)

My Address:
Postcode: _

| confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal Path section SBA-1-S031, a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Town/City:

Email Address or Phone No:

Please describe your knowledge of the route in your own words.

When did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys?
Why did you stop using the route and when?

How often did you use the route?

Did you see other people using the path?

Any other information you consider relevant?

AW

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)
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Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@agmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c¢/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL.
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Public Right of Way Supporting Letter
MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm vou agree
to its contents, by signing or putting your initials on the map and dating it.

— B W
WA

2.3m High Gate Installed Feb 2020

England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031 ON (o}
\
M\/ {"’y ECP Signs, Changed
without Permission

N

Fence Blocking Route

© 0S OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)

’ e Legend
England Coastal Path | %  Landmarks

Section SBA-1-S031 X .o & Public Garden & Path
- 2» SBA-1-S031

© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky (23rd July 2008)

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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(2 P/U‘B Postens  MaeY
:& L6\ Public Right of Way Supporting Letter
My Name:
My Address:

| confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal Path section SBA-1-S031, a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please describe your knowledge of the route in your own words.

When did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys?
Why did you stop using the route and when?

How often did you use the route?

Did you see other people using the path?

Any other information you consider relevant?

ISR

MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)

N 800 used Anis oo Coc Laelle, -
D dovF  (dhen &Qoe\a@ci‘_&. educkedd cpaversen cvi

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, ¢/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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Public Right of Way Supporting Letter

MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm you agree to
its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it DO NOT ADD YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

L “ _—\
WA

England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

\

4

[ Fence Blocking Route —l

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)

' \ <o Legend
England Coastal Path | , Landmarks
Section SBA-1-S031 . sl @ Public Garden & Path

<» SBA-1-S031

© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky (23rd July 2008)

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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ﬁ-’ (€T (.Z-PAG&S) winaceo MAY

Public Right of Way Supporting Letter

My Name:

My Address:

TownCity: . Postcode: _

Email Address or Phone No:

| confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal Path section SBA-1-S031, a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please describe your knowledge of the route in your own words.

When did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys?
Why did you stop using the route and when?

How often did you use the route?

Did you see other people using the path?

Any other information you consider relevant?
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MY USE OF THE ROUTE (Please continue on a separate page if required)
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Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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User Evidence Forms

Public Right of Way Supporting Letter

MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm you agree to
its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.
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England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031 4

4

Fence Blocking Route

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS OpenData)

Legend

England Coastal Path | o Landmarks
Section SBA-1-S031 : ! o2 @& Public Garden & Path

<+ SBA-1-S031

© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky {23rd July 2008)

Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c¢/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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User Evidence Forms
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Public Right of Way Supporting Letter

My Name:

My Address:

Town/City: _ Postcode:

Email Address or Phone No: ....

I confirm that | have walked on the England Coastal Path section SBA-1-S031, a long-distance
national trail and public footpath outlined in the map attached on page 2.

Please describe your knowledge of the route in your own words.

When did you first use the route and what was the purpose of your journeys? v

Why did you stop using the route and when? - ﬁ.& |7 L )

How often did you use the route? )(l/@ 0 i )

Did you see other people using the path? /0 6 [ )
|

Any other information you consider relevant? 5)
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Please complete and Email back to friendsofmarketdockpath@gmail.com /”7’0

Or you can print and post to Friends of Market Dock Pathway, c/o Angela Hamilton
Town Hall And Civic Offices, Westoe Road South Shields NE33 2RL
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User Evidence Forms
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User Evidence Forms

MAP OF THE APPLICATION ROUTE

Please annotate the map with anything that is referred to in your statement, and confirm
you agree to its contents, by putting your initials on the map and date it. DO NOT ADD
YOUR FULL SIGNATURE.

© OS OpenMap Local NZ36NE (OS O&epData)
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2.3m High Gate

England Coastal Path Section SBA-1-S031

Fence Blockina Route

England Coastal Path, Section SBA-1-S031, 23rd July 2008
© Google Earth 2021 Infoterra & Bluesky

Legend

England Coastal Path | - Landmarks
Section SBA-1-S031 = & Public Garden & Path

<» SBA-1-S031
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